11/28/2018

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

—_— ——

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-6523
Institute Name: Indira Gandhi College of Arts and Science

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 260 165 165

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2013-14

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years 241 318 559 550 9 0 407 152 0 0 0 559
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2013-14) 165 165 (2015-16) 116 42 120000 (One lakkh and 52
twenty thousand only )
(2014-15) 165 164 (2016-17) 99 38 130000 (One lakh and thirty 35
thousand only)
(2015-16) 165 165 (2017-18) 125 52 160000 (one lakh and sixty 47

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (zero)

New Equipment for Laboratories 500000 (Five lakh rupees)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

on Land and Building)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

52000 (rupees Fifty two thousand )

360000 (rupees Three lakh and sixt
y thousand only)

thousand only)

3 years

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

57800 (rupees fifty seven thousand

eight hundred only)

0 (zero)

1424000 (rupees fourteen lakhs an
d twenty four thousand only)

13


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

11/28/2018

Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

37192060 (Three crores seventy on
e lakhs ninety two thousand and si
xty only)

1050000 (Ten lakh and fifty thousa
nd only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

31859181 (rupees three crores eig
hteen lakhs fifty nine thousand on
e hundred and one only)

3031000 (rupees thirty lakhs thirty
one thousand only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

28713181 (rupees two crores eight
y seven lakhs thirteen thousand on
e hundred and eighty one only)

1449000 (rupees fourteen lakhs for
ty nine thousand only )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details
Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Last ~ Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) Year institution? Date Date type

1 B Kumaran 59  Associate Male Ph.D 423 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
Professor 2015

2 Jacqueline Stella 48 Assistant Female NET 231 Yes Yes 26-07- Regular
Professor 2001

3 Kishore K John 45  Assistant Male Ph.D 279 Yes Yes 26-07- Regular
Professor 2001

4 J Hannah 43 Assistant Female Ph.D 267 Yes Yes 14-08- - Regular

Monisha Professor 2001

5 UmaV 50  Assistant Female Ph.D 255 Yes Yes 03-01- Regular
Professor 2002

6 Jasmine L 50  Assistant Female Ph.D 343 Yes Yes 24-03- Regular
Professor 2003

7 Umadevi D 51 Assistant Female Ph.D 267 Yes Yes 13-06- - Regular
Professor 2003

8 Sooriamurthy V 47  Assistant Male Ph.D 267 Yes Yes 18-08- - Regular
Professor 2003

9 Sivakoumar N 46  Assistant Male Ph.D 219 Yes Yes 07-08- Regular
Professor 2003

10 Presena 37  Assistant Male NET 147 Yes Yes 09-02- - Regular
Professor 2009

11 Gunavathy P 33 Assistant Female NET 123 Yes Yes 05-02- - Regular
Professor 2009

12 Gandhi Pragash 33 Assistant Male NET 123 Yes Yes 05-02- Regular

M Professor 2009

13 Gnanambigai N 42 Assistant Female Ph.D 231 Yes Yes 05-02- Regular
Professor 2009

14 Vaittilingame R 45  Assistant Male NET 183 Yes Yes 05-02- - Regular
Professor 2009

15 Rajarajeswari CS 40  Assistant Female Ph.D 219 Yes Yes 05-02- Regular
Professor 2009

16 Yamunarani V 45 Assistant Female NET 255 Yes Yes 06-02- Regular
Professor 2009

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 2/3



11/28/2018

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Ratna Pavani K

Lydia Rajakumari

M

Saravanan VS

Satish Kumar D

Vijayaragunathan

R

Anantharaj C

Mary Judy F

UmaT

Beningston K

Moushumi Priya

A

Purushothaman

S

Coumaressane S

Anbuchselvan T

Bhuvaneswari P

Arularasi P

Mogana
Soundary P

44

40

43

39

41

40

41

37

34

34

35

45

36

36

35

42

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

SLET

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

212

195

135

195

147

231

183

116

75

87

195

135

147

135

111

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-02-
2009

05-02-
2009

19-02-
2009

05-02-
2009

05-02-
2009

05-02-
2009

12-06-
2009

15-06-
2009

28-02-
2014

27-02-
2014

27-02-
2014

22-02-
2016

22-02-
2016

22-02-
2016

22-02-
2016

24-02-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

3/3



