

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-6523

Institute Name: Indira Gandhi College of Arts and Science

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	260	165	165			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		318	559	550	9	0	407	152	0	0	0	559

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	165	165	(2015-16)	116	42	120000 (One lakkh and twenty thousand only)	52
(2014-15)	165	164	(2016-17)	99	38	130000 (One lakh and thirty thousand only)	35
(2015-16)	165	165	(2017-18)	125	52	160000 (one lakh and sixty thousand only)	47

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	0 (zero)	52000 (rupees Fifty two thousand)	57800 (rupees fifty seven thousand eight hundred only)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	500000 (Five lakh rupees)	360000 (rupees Three lakh and sixt y thousand only)	1424000 (rupees fourteen lakhs an d twenty four thousand only)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)						

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	37192060 (Three crores seventy on e lakhs ninety two thousand and si xty only)	31859181 (rupees three crores eig hteen lakhs fifty nine thousand on e hundred and one only)	28713181 (rupees two crores eight y seven lakhs thirteen thousand on e hundred and eighty one only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1050000 (Ten lakh and fifty thousa nd only)	3031000 (rupees thirty lakhs thirty one thousand only)	1449000 (rupees fourteen lakhs for ty nine thousand only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	B Kumaran	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	423	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Regular
2	Jacqueline Stella	48	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	231	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2001		Regular
3	Kishore K John	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	279	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2001		Regular
4	J Hannah Monisha	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	267	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2001		Regular
5	Uma V	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2002		Regular
6	Jasmine L	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	343	Yes	Yes	24-03- 2003		Regular
7	Umadevi D	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	267	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2003		Regular
8	Sooriamurthy V	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	267	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2003		Regular
9	Sivakoumar N	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	219	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2003		Regular
10	Presena J	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	147	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2009		Regular
11	Gunavathy P	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	123	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009		Regular
12	Gandhi Pragash M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	123	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009		Regular
13	Gnanambigai N	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009		Regular
14	Vaittilingame R	45	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	183	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009		Regular
15	Rajarajeswari CS	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	219	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009		Regular
16	Yamunarani V	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	255	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2009		Regular

17	Ratna Pavani K	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009	 Regular
18	Lydia Rajakumari M	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	231	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009	 Regular
19	Saravanan VS	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2009	 Regular
20	Satish Kumar D	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	135	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009	 Regular
21	Vijayaragunathan R	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	195	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009	 Regular
22	Anantharaj C	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009	 Regular
23	Mary Judy F	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	231	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2009	 Regular
24	Uma T	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	183	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2009	 Regular
25	Beningston K	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	116	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2014	 Regular
26	Moushumi Priya A	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	27-02- 2014	 Regular
27	Purushothaman S	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	87	Yes	Yes	27-02- 2014	 Regular
28	Coumaressane S	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2016	 Regular
29	Anbuchselvan T	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2016	 Regular
30	Bhuvaneswari P	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	147	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2016	 Regular
31	Arularasi P	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	135	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2016	 Regular
32	Mogana Soundary P	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	111	Yes	Yes	24-02- 2016	 Regular